We estimate that the net proceeds we will receive from this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated expenses of the offering payable by us, will be approximately $46.8 million (or
approximately $53.9 million if the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares).

We expect to utilize the net proceeds from the offering to finance the Coastal Georgia Acquisition and to repay
indebtedness incurred to fund the Carolina Midlands V Acquisition, with the remainder (if any) to be used for general
corporate purposes.

S-10

Edgar Filing: CatchMark Timber Trust, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (1) our actual capitalization as of June 30, 2017 and (2) our capitalization as adjusted to
reflect the effect of the sale of shares of our common stock in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discount
and estimated offering expenses and the application of the proceeds therefrom. You should read this table together
with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

June 30,
2017

As adjusted for this
offering(1)

(unaudited, in thousands)
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 17,173 $ 17,173
Liabilities:
Note payable and line of credit, less net deferred
financing costs 332,164 339,587
Stockholders� Equity:
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
900,000 shares authorized; 38,823 shares issued
and outstanding, historical, 42,824 shares issued
and outstanding, as adjusted 388 428
Additional paid-in capital 605,719 652,456
Accumulated deficit and distributions (241,602) (241,602)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,175 1,175
Total stockholders� equity 365,680 412,457
Total capitalization $ 709,059 $ 763,259

(1) Excludes impact of the underwriters exercising their option to purchase additional shares.

S-11

Edgar Filing: CatchMark Timber Trust, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Our Class A common stock trades on the NYSE under the symbol �CTT�. As of October 9, 2017, we had approximately
38.8 million shares of Class A common stock outstanding held by 1,806 stockholders of record. No other classes of
our common stock were outstanding as of October 9, 2017.

The table below reflects the dividends declared per share and the range of intra-day high and low prices of our Class A